Legislative Assembly, in which it originated, within the time prescribed by the
Organic Act, has become a law without his approval.

GEO. H. HAND,
Secretary of the Territory.

Civil Procedure.
CHAPTER 32.

ATTACHMENTS.

AN ACT to amend Sub-division Two of Section One Hundred and Ninety
nine, (199) and Section Two Hundred and Eighteen, (218) of the Code of Civil
Procedure.

Be it enacted by the Legislative ./issem bly of Dakota Territory .

§ 1.
section 199, of the Code of Civil Procedure be and the same
is hereby amended by adding thereto, after the word “ or,” in
the last line of said sub-division, the words, “that the debt

[...]

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly ofDakota Territory:
§ 1. Bounmmns.] All that district of country included

within the following boundary lines shall be and the same is
hereby constituted and declared the county of Dickey, viz.:
Beginning at the southeast corner of township one hundred
and twenty-nine (129), north of range fifty-nine (59) west;
thence north along the line between ranges fifty-eight (58) and
fifty-nine (59) to the eighth (8th) standard parallel; thence
west along the eighth (8th) standard parallel to the north
west corner of township one hundred and thirty-two (132),
north range sixty-six (66) west; thence south along the
line between ranges sixty-six (66) and sixty-seven (67) west,
to the seventh (7th) standard parallel; thence east along the
seventh standard parallel to the place of beginning; and the
jurisdiction' ' said county of Dickey shall, upon the taking

[...]

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly 0]‘ Dakota Territory:
§ 1. BoUNnA1nEs.] All of that district of country included

within the following boundary lines shall be and the same is
hereby constituted and declared the county of La Moure, viz:
Beginning at the southeast corner of township one hundred
and thirty-three (133), north of range No. fifty-nine (59) west,
and running thence north and along the line between ranges
fifty- eight (58) and fifty-nine (59) to the northeast corner of
township one hundred and thirty-six (136), north of range No.
fifty-nine (59) west; thence west and along the ninth (9th)

standard parallel to the northwest corner of township one
hundred and thirty-six (136), north of range No. sixty-four
(64) west; thence south and along the line between ranges
sixty-four (64) and sixty-five (65) to the southwest corner of
township one hundred and thirty-three (133), north of range
sixty-four (64); thence east along the eighth (8th) standard
parallel to the place of beginning; and the jurisdiction of
said county of La Moure shall, upon the taking effect of this
act, extend over all the district embraced in the above boun
daries.
§ 2. Oouurr snmx] The county seat of said La Moure

county shall be and is hereby located at Grand Rapids, on
sections five and nine (5 and 9), township one hundred and
thirty-four (134) North of range sixty-one (61) west: Provided,
That such location may be changed by vote of the qualified
electors of said county, as now provided by law in such cases.
§ 3. GOVERNOR ro APPOINT oommssronnns, 1':To.] It shall be

the duty of the governor, upon the passage of this act, to

[...]

junction with the said Missouri river; thence northerly along
the main channel of the said Missouri river to the place of
beginning.

§ 2. Couurr SEAT.] The county seat of said Morton county
is hereby fixed and located at the town of Mandan, situated
on section twenty-seven (27), town one hundred and thirty
nine (139) north, range eighty-one (81) west.
§ 3. APPOINTMENT or COMMISSIONERS, ETO.] It shall be the

duty of the governor, upon the passage of this act, to select
and appoint three commissioners for the said Morton county,
which said commissioners shall be bona fide residents of the